
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:478
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2002
TRAVEL CONCESSION TO PAK NATIONALS
SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have granted further relaxation to Pakistani nationals to go back to Pakistan by Road, Air or any of the authorised check-post;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether India proposes to urge Pakistan to grant reciprocal facilities for Indians in Pakistan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) (b) (c) & (d) In recognition of General Musharraf`s commitment to end cross border infiltration on a permanent basis, India, on June
10, 2002, formally announced lifting of the overflight ban on Pakistani Aircraft that was imposed in January 2002 after the December
13 attack on our Parliament. The decision however did not involve the restoration of air links between the two countries.
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